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Annexure "A"

Selection List of Candidates for the post of Field Assistant (Agriculture Production Department), State Cadre , Item No0.002 (01 of 2013, dated 16.02.2013)

Roll No. Candidate Name Father / Husband Name Permanent Address

Selection list (Open Merit Category)

20 11148000015  AMEET SINGH MADAN SINGH POONCH CITY W.NO.04

5 11148000027 MONIKA SLATHIA ROMESH SINGH BAKSHI NAGAR JAMMU

POONCH CITY W.NO.04
2 11148000041 HARJEET SINGH MADAN SINGH HAVELI POONCH

Waiting list (Open Merit Category)

9 22448003157 ADIL ABDULLAH MOHD ABDULLAH KHUDWANI KULGAM

WANI WANI

Date of Birth

17-10-76

16-Aug-1988

07-12-78

01-03-83

Category

oM

oM

oM

oM

01 post under RBA Category remained un-filled due to non-availability of eligible candidates under the said category.

Graduation
M.O M.M
993 1650
948 1650
901 1650

1035 1800

Addl.

Qualification

(M.Sc

Sericulture)

M.O

657

1634

1345

844

The recommendation of the aforementioned candidates is subject to genuineness of all academic & technical certificates viz-a-viz recognition of institutes.

M.M

1000

2000

2000

1200

The candidates whose recommendation has been kept withheld shall submit the requisite documents within "30" days from the date of issuance of the list positively.

The selection list is subject to the outcome of writ petition pending(if any), in any court of law of competent jurisdiction.
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Grand Points Name of

written + viva . . Year of Passing Remarks
Univ./Institute

(out of 100)
Ju/

66.8000 Uni. of Mysore 2004
Ju/

63.2000 Uni. of Mysore 2006
Ju/

59.7333 Uni. of Mysore 2002
KU/

57.9333 BU Bhopal 2005

Sd\-
(Dr. Rehana Akhter Bijli) KAS
In-charge Secretary
J&K Services Selection Board



